SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 21859/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2023 in WP No. 6382/2023 passed by the High Court for the State of Telangana at Hyderabad)

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S REHAMAT TRADERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.147211/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147213/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 28-08-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sriharsha Peechara, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv. Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter along with SLP (C)Nos. 5140-5142 of 2023.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER