

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5140-5142/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-01-2023 in WA No. 2093/2018 20-01-2023 in WP No. 3076/2019 20-01-2023 in WP No. 3084/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAYAVILAS TABACCO TRADERS LLP & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 40163/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 40165/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3953-3955/2023 (XII)

(IA No. 39588/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 39590/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Diary No(s). 21859/2023 (XII-A)

(IA No.147211/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.147213/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 21112/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.170404/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.170405/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.170402/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 21114/2023 (XIV)

(IA No.174202/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 21113/2023 (XIV)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.174434/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

W.P.(C) No. 918/2023 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.176892/2023-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 176892/2023 - EX-PARTE STAY)

W.P.(C) No. 481/2024 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.167124/2024-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.167126/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 30-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Sarathraj B, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pawanshree Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Mihir Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Udhav Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Govind Singh Chauhan, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Cs Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Aman, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Maruti Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. CS Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kushagra Aman, Adv.
Mr. Aakash Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Ayushi Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Abhyankar, AOR

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Sarvam Ritam Khare, AOR
Mr. Suransh Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Akash Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 10.09.2024.

W.P.(C) No.481/2024:

List on 10.09.2024 for the purpose of consideration
of the interim prayers sought for by the petitioner(s) in
W.P.(C) No.481/2024.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)